ICPR214/224 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2024/03/15
ICPR214/224
Isolation Voltage of 5000V Photo Relay
111
ORDERING INFORMATION
Outline Part Number Package Marking Packing
Packing
Size
Quantity
ICPR214-400E DIP4 ICPR
214
/YYWW B
Tube 500mm 100
ICPR214-450E DIP4-SL Reel 13＂ 1000
ICPR224-800E DIP8 ICPR
224
/YYWW B
Tube 500mm 45
ICPR224-850E DIP8-SL Reel 13＂ 1000
Features
 214: 4 pin, single channel (1 form A)
 224: 8 pin, dual channel (2 form A)
 Normally opened (SPST)
 Control 400V AC or DC voltage
 Switch 120mA load
 Controls low-level analog signal
 High sensitivity, low on-resistance
 Low-level off state leakage current
 High isolation voltage 5000Vrms
 Lead free, meet RoHS standards
Applications
 Communications products (Personal
computers, Laptops)
 Modem/Sensor
 Mobile phones/Security equipment
 Measuring and Testing equipment
 Plant automation equipment
 High-speed inspection machines
Description
The ICPR214/224 series Photo Relay consist of photo
MOSFET、Photoelectric voltage generator and infrared
LED.
The ICPR214/224 series achieves low on-resistance
and has a good cost-performance.
ICPR214 is packaged in a 4-pin package (DIP/SMD).
ICPR224 is packaged in a 8-pin package (DIP/SMD).
ICPR214/224 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2024/03/15
ICPR214/224
Isolation Voltage of 5000V Photo Relay

Work Week
Manufacturing Code
Order Code
ICPR 2XY - 4 0 0 E
Company Abbr.
Part Number
X=1: Single channel
2: Dual channel
Y=0~9,Load Voltage
Lead Frame Option
4: Pin4
Halogen Free
E: Halogen-free,Lead-free
Z: Halogen, Lead-free
Performance
0: Normal
1: Enhanced
2: Industrial level
3: Auto level
4: Military level
Lead Forming
0: DIP-Standard
5: SM-SL
Packing Quantity
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
DIP4 100 Units/Tube 50 Tubes/Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box = 50k Units
DIP4-SL 2000 Units/Reel 2 Reels/Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box = 40k Units
ICPR214/224 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2024/03/15
ICPR214/224
Isolation Voltage of 5000V Photo Relay
121212
ORDERING AND MARKING INFORMATION
Marking Information
ICPR
222
I
YY
WW
B
:
:
:
:
:
:
Company Abbr.
Part Number
ISOMICRON
Fiscal Year
Work Week
Manufacturing Code
Order Code
ICPR 2XY - 8 0 0 E
Company Abbr.
Part Number
X=1: Single channel
2: Dual channel
Y=0~9,Load Voltage
Lead Frame Option
8: Pin8
Halogen Free
E: Halogen-free,Lead-free
Z: Halogen, Lead-free
Performance
0: Normal
1: Enhanced
2: Industrial level
3: Auto level
4: Military level
Lead Forming
0: DIP-Standard
5: SM-SL
Packing Quantity
Option Quantity Quantity – Inner box Quantity – Outer box
DIP8 45 Units/Tube 50 Tube/ Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box=22.5k Units
DIP8-SL 1000 Units/Reel 2 Reels/Inner box 10 Inner box/Outer box = 20k Units
ICPR214/224 © ISOMICRON. 2023. All rights reserved
www.isomicron.com Rev: V01 Release Date: 2024/03/15
ICPR214/224
Isolation Voltage of 5000V Photo Relay
131313
REFLOW INFORMATION
Reflow Profile
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile